
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 8 By Councillor Lang for answer by the 

Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 26 October 2017  

   

Question (1) If he will produce a table showing  

(a) which community centres will see a reduction in the 

number of hours of janitorial cover arising from the 

current review of facilities management and  

(b) the number of hours reduction being proposed at each 

centre. 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Which community centre management committees have 

received formal notification of the proposed new levels of 

janitorial cover? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) What hourly rate will be charged to community centres for 

the mobile janitor(s) to attend outwith the hours covered by 

their assigned janitor? 

Answer (3  

Question (4) What assessment has been made of the expected cuts to 

community organisations, clubs and other activities which 

may arise from the reduction in core hours and charges for 

mobile janitors? 

Answer (4)  

Question (5) Why have elected members received no formal briefings 

from officials on the specific changes being proposed at 

each community centre and the likely impact of such 

changes? 

Answer (5)  
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